

April 8, 2019

Dear Service Manual Recipient,

The purpose of this letter is to notify you of changes to Ameren Illinois Electric Service and Subdivision policies. As of April 1st, 2019, all new electric residential and non-residential services will be installed underground, unless good engineering practice dictates that Ameren Illinois installs the service overhead. Residential services will continue to be installed by Ameren Illinois and nonresidential services will continue to be installed by the customer in customer installed conduit.

Developers of residential and non-residential subdivisions will now have a second option when requesting electric distribution facilities. In lieu of paying Ameren Illinois for construction charges within the subdivision, the developer can choose to install equipment pads and conduit throughout the subdivision for all Ameren Illinois distribution facilities. Equipment pads will be provided by Ameren Illinois. The conduit is provided by the developer.

For more information, please contact your local Ameren Illinois representative.

Sincerely,

Ameren Illinois

800.755.5000

Peoria, IL 61602 Ameren Illinois.com